A. Provide manufacturer's affidavits that material was manufactured in 

compliance with standards referenced in this Section.

PART II: PRODUCTS

2.1 CUTBACK ASPHALT
A. Provide moisture-free homogeneous material which shall not foam when 

heated to three hundred forty seven degrees Fahrenheit (347° F) and 
which meets the following requirements:

B. Asphalt material for prime coat shall be MC-30 or MC-70 and shall meet 
requirements as specified in TABLE 4.1 – ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR 
PRIME COAT in this Section:

1. Distillate shall be as specified in TABLE 4.2 – DISTILLATE in this

[...]

Maintain in accurate working order, including recording thermometer at 
storage heating unit.

E. Base temperature of application on temperature-viscosity relationship 
that shall permit application of asphalt with viscosity of one hundred 
centistokes (100 cSt) to one hundred twenty-five centistokes (125 cSt).  
Maintain asphalt within fifteen degrees Fahrenheit (15° F) of temperature 

required to meet viscosity.  Selected temperature shall be within range 
specified in TABLE 4.5 – TEMPERATURES FOR VISCOSITY in this 
Section.

F. Do not allow temperature of MC-30 to exceed one hundred seventy-five 
degrees Fahrenheit (175° F).

G. Do not allow temperature of MC-70 to exceed two hundred degrees 
Fahrenheit (200° F).

3.5 APPLICATION, EMULSIFIED PETROLEUM RESIN
A. Do not place prime coat when air temperature is below thirty-six degrees 

Fahrenheit (36° F) and falling.